
Join us for the 2024 Summer Fun Run & Walk Series! Each week we will visit a different park or trail. Participants 
can go throughout the week when it Wednesday evening from 4:30-
6:30pm and run or walk with other park lovers. This event is a fundraiser to support The Parks Foundation of 
Hendricks County. Visit www.pfohc.org or www.summerfunrun.org for more information or to register. 

2024 Dates Parks & Trails Address
Week 1: May 29 June 4

In-person: Wednesday, May 29 W.S. Gibbs Memorial Park* 4521 Gibbs Road, Danville 46122
Week 2: June 5 - 11

In-person: Wednesday, June 5 Williams Park 940 Locust Ln, Brownsburg 46112
Week 3: June 12 - 18

In-person: Wednesday, June 12 Hummel Park 1500 S Center St, Plainfield 46168
Week 4: June 19 - 25

In-person: Wednesday, June 19 Scamahorn Park 52 E Main St, Pittsboro 46167
Week 5: June 26 July 2

In-person: Wednesday, June 26 Avon Town Hall Park 6570 E US Highway 36, Avon 46123
Week 6: July 3 - 9

In-person: Wednesday, July 3 Talon Stream Park 5344 Pike Rd, Plainfield 46168
Week 7: July 10 - 16

In-person: Wednesday, July 10 Washington Township Park 115 South Co Rd 575 East, Avon 46123
Week 8: July 17 - 23

In-person: Wednesday, July 17 Gary Eakin Park 600 E County Rd 50 N, Danville 46122
Week 9: July 24 - 30

In-person: Wednesday, July 24 McCloud Nature Park* 8518 Hughes Rd, North Salem 46165
Week 10: July 31 August 6

In-person: Wednesday, July 31 Sodalis Nature Park* 7700 S County Rd 975 E, Plainfield 46168
Week 11: August 7 - 13

In-person: Wednesday, August 7 Vandalia Trail, Amo Trailhead 5042 South St, Amo 46103
Week 12: August 14 - 20

In-person: Wednesday, August 14 Virgil Park and B&O Trail 9145 E 300 N, Brownsburg 46112

*Indicates the park trails are a little more rugged and not convenient for strollers.
Park maps/courses can be found at www.summerfunrun.org under the Park Courses tab. 

Contact the Parks Foundation of Hendricks County for more information at katy@pfohc.org.

BENEFITING


